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30th October 2023 
 

Dear Parents and Carers 
 

Please find detailed below the school calendar term dates for September 2024 to July 2025. Please note the INSET 
dates are subject to change.  
 

 

Autumn Term 2024 
 

 INSET day (1) for all staff  Monday 2nd September 

  

 Term starts for Years 7 and 12  Tuesday 3rd September 

  

 Term starts for all other years  Wednesday 4th September 

  

 INSET day (2) for all staff  Friday 18th October 

  

 Half term  Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 

  

 INSET day (3) for all staff  Friday 15th November 

  

 School closed  Monday 2nd December 

  

 Term ends  Friday 20th December – school finishes early at 12.30 

  
 

Spring Term 2025 
 

 Term starts  Monday 6th January 

  

IINSET day (4) for all staff  Monday 20th January 

  

 Half term  Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 

  

 INSET day (5) for all staff  Friday 14th March 

  

 Term ends  Friday 4th April - school finishes early at 12.30 

  
 

Summer Term 2025 
 

 Term starts  Tuesday 22nd April 

  

 Half term  Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 

  

 Term ends  Friday 18th July - school finishes early at 12.30 
 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mr T Miller 
Headteacher 
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